

CRM-149-2022
State V. Varinder Singh

FIR no. 56/2019

Present: Ms. Jagjit Kaur Walia, Ld. APP for the State.

Report of judicial malkhana in charge has been received. The application releasing/withdrawing the case property along with sample deposited in the Judicial Malkhana, Tarn Taran is accompanied with judgment vide which the case was decided. Report of Ld. APP has already attached with the application. As per their record, no appeal have been filed by prosecution department in this case. Report of Judicial Malkhana in charge received to the effect that case property recovered in this case is lying in Judicial Malkhana.

Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, application to dispose of the contraband/case property lying in Judicial Malkhana, Tarn Taran stands allowed. As the case has already been decided by the Court Smt. Preeti Sahni, the then Ld. ASJ Tarn Taran and it was also held that the case property be disposed of after the period of appeal or revision and no appeal is filed against the judgment. Necessary permission is hereby granted to dispose of the contraband/case property as per rules.

Criminal application stands disposed off. Copy of order be given to the Station House Officer concerned. Paper be consigned to the record room after due compilation.

Pronounced in the open Court:
Dated 22.12.2022

Sourav(Stenographer-III)

(Gurpreet Kaur)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Khadur Sahib
UID-PB0323